06.17.21
EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
06.17.21
EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
06.17.21
EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
10
 L

Highlight
bjones
Highlight
bjones
Highlight
bjones
Highlight
ECF-S_EcoForm_area_small  06/20  page 2 of 8
ECF-S  EcoForm small
Area luminaire
EcoForm Accessories   (ordered separately, field installed)
18. Not available with Type 5 or 5W optics
Shielding Accessories
House Side shield
Standard optic orientation:
HIS-32-H 18	� Internal House Side Shield for 32 LEDs (2 modules)
HIS-48-H 18	� Internal House Side Shield for 48 LEDs (3 modules)
HIS-64-H 18	� Internal House Side Shield for 64 LEDs (4 modules)
Optic at 90 or 270 orientation:
HIS-32-V 18	� Internal House Side Shield for 32 LEDs (2 modules)
HIS-48-V 18	� Internal House Side Shield for 48 LEDs (3 modules)
HIS-64-V 18	� Internal House Side Shield for 64 LEDs (4 modules)
Predicted Lumen Depreciation Data
Predicted performance derived from LED manufacturer’s data and engineering design estimates, based on IESNA LM-80 methodology.
Actual experience may vary due to field application conditions.L70 is the predicted time when LED performance depreciates to 70% of
initial lumen output. Calculated per IESNA TM21-11. Published L70 hours limited to 6 times actual LED test hours
Ambient Temperature °C Driver mA Calculated L70 Hours L70 per TM-21 Lumen Maintenance % at 60,000 hrs
25°C up to 1200 mA >100,000 hours >60,000 hours >88%
Luminaire Accessories
ECF-BD-G2	 Bird deterrent
ECF-RAM-G2-(F)	 Retrofit Arm mount kit
ECF-SF-G2-(F)	� Slip Fitter Mount (fits to 2 3⁄8" O.D. tenon)
ECF-WS-G2-(F)	� Wall mount with surface conduit rear entry permitted
EcoForm PTF2
(pole top fitter fits 23⁄8-21⁄2" OD x 4" depth tenon)
PTF2-ECF-S/L-1-90-(F)	 1 luminaire at 90°
PTF2-ECF-S/L-2-90-(F)	 2 luminaires at 90°
PTF2-ECF-S/L-2-180-(F)	 2 luminaires at 180°
PTF2-ECF-S/L-3-90-(F)	 3 luminaires at 90°
PTF2-ECF-S/L-4-90-(F)	 4 luminaires at 90°
PTF2-ECF-S/L-3-120-(F)	 3 luminaires at 120°
(F) = Specify finish
EcoForm PTF3
(pole top fitter fits 3-31⁄2" OD x 6" depth tenon)
PTF3-ECF-S/L-1-90-(F)	 1 luminaire at 90°
PTF3-ECF-S/L-2-90-(F)	 2 luminaires at 90°
PTF3-ECF-S/L-2-180-(F)	 2 luminaires at 180°
PTF3-ECF-S/L-3-90-(F)	 3 luminaires at 90°
PTF3-ECF-S/L-4-90-(F)	 4 luminaires at 90°
PTF3-ECF-S/L-3-120-(F)	 3 luminaires at 120°
EcoForm PTF4
(pole top fitter fits 31⁄2-4" OD x 6" depth tenon)
PTF4-ECF-S/L-1-90-(F)	 1 luminaire at 90°
PTF4-ECF-S/L-2-90-(F)	 2 luminaires at 90°
PTF4-ECF-S/L-2-180-(F)	 2 luminaires at 180°
PTF4-ECF-S/L-3-90-(F)	 3 luminaires at 90°
PTF4-ECF-S/L-4-90-(F)	 4 luminaires at 90°
PTF4-ECF-S/L-3-120-(F)	 3 luminaires at 120°
Optical distribution
Based on configuration ECF-S-48L-1A-NW-G2 (159W) mounted at 20ft.
0.2 fc
0.5 fc

Rating
Efficacy
(LPW)
Lumen
Output
BUG
Rating
Efficacy
(LPW)
Lumen
Output
BUG
Rating
Efficacy
(LPW)
ECF-S-32L-365-WW-G2-x 32 365 3000 40 5,508 B1-U0-G1 138 5,428 B1-U0-G2 136 5,637 B1-U0-G2 141
ECF-S-32L-530-WW-G2-x 32 530 3000 56 7,159 B2-U0-G2 129 7,055 B1-U0-G2 127 7,327 B1-U0-G2 132
ECF-S-32L-700-WW-G2-x 32 700 3000 73 9,234 B2-U0-G2 127 9,034 B2-U0-G2 124 9,452 B2-U0-G2 130
ECF-S-32L-1A-WW-G2-x 32 1050 3000 106 13,001 B3-U0-G2 123 12,719 B2-U0-G2 120 13,306 B2-U0-G3 126
ECF-S-32L-1.2A-WW-G2-x 32 1200 3000 122 14,421 B3-U0-G3 119 14,108 B2-U0-G3 116 14,760 B2-U0-G3 121
ECF-S-48L-900-WW-G2-x 48 900 3000 135 17,115 B3-U0-G3 127 16,744 B3-U0-G3 124 17,518 B2-U0-G3 130
ECF-S-48L-1A-WW-G2-x 48 1050 3000 159 19,381 B3-U0-G3 122 18,960 B3-U0-G3 119 19,836 B3-U0-G4 125
ECF-S-48L-1.2A-WW-G2-x 48 1200 3000 183 21,515 B3-U0-G3 118 21,048 B3-U0-G4 115 22,020 B3-U0-G4 121
ECF-S-64L-900-WW-G2-x 64 900 3000 178 22,652 B3-U0-G3 127 22,161 B3-U0-G4 125 23,185 B3-U0-G4 130
ECF-S-64L-1A-WW-G2-x 64 1050 3000 206 25,520 B3-U0-G3 124 24,966 B3-U0-G4 121 26,120 B3-U0-G4 127
Ordering Code
Total
LEDs
LED

Rating
Efficacy
(LPW)
Lumen
Output
BUG
Rating
Efficacy
(LPW)
Lumen
Output
BUG
Rating
Efficacy
(LPW)
ECF-S-32L-365-NW-G2-x 32 365 4000 40 5,798 B1-U0-G1 145 5,713 B1-U0-G2 143 5,934 B1-U0-G2 148
ECF-S-32L-530-NW-G2-x 32 530 4000 56 7,536 B2-U0-G2 135 7,426 B1-U0-G2 133 7,713 B1-U0-G2 138
ECF-S-32L-700-NW-G2-x 32 700 4000 73 9,720 B2-U0-G2 133 9,509 B2-U0-G2 130 9,949 B2-U0-G2 136
ECF-S-32L-1A-NW-G2-x 32 1050 4000 106 13,685 B3-U0-G2 130 13,388 B2-U0-G3 127 14,006 B2-U0-G3 133
ECF-S-32L-1.2A-NW-G2-x 32 1200 4000 122 15,180 B3-U0-G3 125 14,851 B2-U0-G3 122 15,537 B2-U0-G3 128
ECF-S-48L-900-NW-G2-x 48 900 4000 135 18,016 B3-U0-G3 133 17,625 B3-U0-G3 130 18,440 B3-U0-G3 136
ECF-S-48L-1A-NW-G2-x 48 1050 4000 159 20,401 B3-U0-G3 129 19,958 B3-U0-G4 126 20,880 B3-U0-G4 132
ECF-S-48L-1.2A-NW-G2-x 48 1200 4000 183 22,647 B3-U0-G3 124 22,156 B3-U0-G4 121 23,179 B3-U0-G4 127
ECF-S-64L-900-NW-G2-x 64 900 4000 178 23,844 B3-U0-G3 134 23,327 B3-U0-G4 131 24,405 B3-U0-G4 137
ECF-S-64L-1A-NW-G2-x 64 1050 4000 206 26,863 B3-U0-G3 130 26,280 B3-U0-G4 128 27,495 B3-U0-G4 134
Ordering Code
Total
LEDs
LED

Rating
Efficacy
(LPW)
Lumen
Output
BUG
Rating
Efficacy
(LPW)
Lumen
Output
BUG
Rating
Efficacy
(LPW)
ECF-S-32L-365-CW-G2-x 32 365 5000 40 5,798 B1-U0-G1 145 5,713 B1-U0-G2 143 5,934 B1-U0-G2 148
ECF-S-32L-530-CW-G2-x 32 530 5000 56 75,36 B2-U0-G2 135 7,426 B1-U0-G2 133 7,713 B1-U0-G2 138
ECF-S-32L-700-CW-G2-x 32 700 5000 73 9,720 B2-U0-G2 133 9,509 B2-U0-G2 130 9,949 B2-U0-G2 136
ECF-S-32L-1A-CW-G2-x 32 1050 5000 106 13,685 B3-U0-G2 130 13,388 B2-U0-G3 127 14,006 B2-U0-G3 133
ECF-S-32L-1.2A-CW-G2-x 32 1200 5000 122 15,180 B3-U0-G3 125 14,851 B2-U0-G3 122 15,537 B2-U0-G3 128
ECF-S-48L-900-CW-G2-x 48 900 5000 135 18,016 B3-U0-G3 133 17,625 B3-U0-G3 130 18,440 B3-U0-G3 136
ECF-S-48L-1A-CW-G2-x 48 1050 5000 159 20,401 B3-U0-G3 129 19,958 B3-U0-G4 126 20,880 B3-U0-G4 132
ECF-S-48L-1.2A-CW-G2-x 48 1200 5000 183 22,647 B3-U0-G3 124 22,156 B3-U0-G4 121 23,179 B3-U0-G4 127
ECF-S-64L-900-CW-G2-x 64 900 5000 178 23,844 B3-U0-G3 134 23,327 B3-U0-G4 131 24,405 B3-U0-G4 137
ECF-S-64L-1A-CW-G2-x 64 1050 5000 206 26,863 B3-U0-G3 130 26,280 B3-U0-G4 128 27,495 B3-U0-G4 134
Ordering Code
Total
LEDs
LED

Rating
Efficacy
(LPW)
Lumen
Output 1,2
BUG
Rating
Efficacy
(LPW)
Lumen
Output 1,2
BUG
Rating
Efficacy
(LPW)
161-46L-600-NW-G2 46 1 600 4000 91 11,000 B2-U0-G2 120 10,653 B2-U0-G2 117 10,245 B2-U0-G2 112
161-46L-900-NW-G2 46 1 900 4000 138 15,056 B3-U0-G3 109 14,581 B2-U0-G2 106 14,022 B2-U0-G2 102
161-92L-600-NW-G2 92 2 600 4000 181 21,811 B3-U0-G3 121 21,122 B3-U0-G3 117 20,313 B3-U0-G3 112
161-92L-800-NW-G2 92 2 800 4000 242 27,302 B3-U0-G3 113 26,440 B3-U0-G4 109 25,427 B3-U0-G4 105
Luminaire options
DD: 0-10V dimming driver with leads supplied
through back of luminaire (for secondary
dimming controls by others).